
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    670    540     60     70

2 Greater Manchester    633    523     50     60

3 Merseyside    563    443     70     50

4 Cheshire    519    479      0     40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 113 Darcy Hawthorn Lancashire             148 50   50 48  
2 115 Thia Grice Lancashire             141  46 46   49
3 108 Jemima Miles Greater Manchester     139  43 50   46
4 98 Chloe Mason Cheshire               138  50 44  44  
5 104 Freya Cash Greater Manchester     132 44   46  42
6 106 S Kajue Greater Manchester     128 40  38  50  
7 97 Ellie Barker Cheshire               127 47  34  46  
8 116 Marcia Rutter Lancashire             126  36 48  42  
9 111 Lucie Duckett Lancashire             125 42   48 35  

10= 109 A Gilmore Greater Manchester     124  40  44 40  
10= 114 Hannah Davies Lancashire             124  38  42  44
12= 105 A Omeje Greater Manchester     116 36  42  38  
12= 121 Heather Grant Merseyside             116  48 36   32
14 112 Mariella Mapstone Lancashire             114 34  40   40
15 120 Molly Mulcahy Merseyside             113 47   36 30  
16 99 Freya Winstanley Cheshire               111  30  32  49

17= 107 Eva Melling Greater Manchester     108  32  39  37
17= 122 Harriet George Merseyside             108  43 28   37
19 118 Millie Spink Merseyside             106 38   34  34
20 100 Jessica Harrison Cheshire               103 32   39 32  
21 123 Gracie Hayes Merseyside             101  34 32  35  
22 101 Lori Omotosho Cheshire               88 28  30   30
23 119 Niamh Walklett Merseyside             30 30      

24= 110 Corrine Newton Greater Manchester     0       
24= 124 Isabelle George Merseyside             0       



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    670    540     60     70

2 Greater Manchester    633    523     50     60

3 Merseyside    563    443     70     50

4 Cheshire    519    479      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 97 Ellie Barker 2LR 23.1 23.1 2= 47
 97 Ellie Barker S 5.94 5.73 5.41 5.94 9 34
 97 Ellie Barker SLJ 2.30 2.26 2.25 2.30 3 46
 98 Chloe Mason 4LR 49.0 49.0 1 50
 98 Chloe Mason S 0.00 7.17 6.91 7.17 4 44
 98 Chloe Mason SLJ 2.23 2.22 2.13 2.23 4 44
 99 Freya Winstanley 4LR 54.9 54.9 11 30
 99 Freya Winstanley SB 57 57 10 32
 99 Freya Winstanley VJ 54 59 60 60 1= 49
 100 Jessica Harrison 2LR 25.7 25.7 10 32
 100 Jessica Harrison SB 65 65 6= 39
 100 Jessica Harrison SLJ 1.76 1.83 1.77 1.83 10 32
 101 Lori Omotosho 2LR 27.6 27.6 12 28
 101 Lori Omotosho S 4.14 0.00 3.77 4.14 11 30
 101 Lori Omotosho VJ 30 24 24 30 11 30



Team Results Greater Manchester (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    670    540     60     70

2 Greater Manchester    633    523     50     60

3 Merseyside    563    443     70     50

4 Cheshire    519    479      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 104 Freya Cash 2LR 23.4 23.4 4 44
 104 Freya Cash SB 72 72 3 46
 104 Freya Cash VJ 57 55 51 57 5 42
 105 A Omeje 2LR 24.4 24.4 8 36
 105 A Omeje S 6.96 7.00 6.20 7.00 5 42
 105 A Omeje SLJ 2.09 2.09 2.02 2.09 7 38
 106 S Kajue 2LR 23.7 23.7 6 40
 106 S Kajue S 6.37 4.75 5.54 6.37 7 38
 106 S Kajue SLJ 2.23 2.28 2.33 2.33 1 50
 107 Eva Melling 4LR 54.4 54.4 10 32
 107 Eva Melling SB 65 65 6= 39
 107 Eva Melling VJ 49 45 46 49 7= 37
 108 Jemima Miles 4LR 50.9 50.9 4= 43
 108 Jemima Miles S 7.96 9.23 8.56 9.23 1 50
 108 Jemima Miles VJ 55 59 59 59 3 46
 109 A Gilmore 4LR 51.8 51.8 6 40
 109 A Gilmore SB 68 68 4 44
 109 A Gilmore SLJ 2.14 2.07 2.09 2.14 6 40



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    670    540     60     70

2 Greater Manchester    633    523     50     60

3 Merseyside    563    443     70     50

4 Cheshire    519    479      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 111 Lucie Duckett 2LR 23.5 23.5 5 42
 111 Lucie Duckett SB 75 75 2 48
 111 Lucie Duckett SLJ 2.04 2.02 2.07 2.07 8= 35
 112 Mariella Mapstone 2LR 24.6 24.6 9 34
 112 Mariella Mapstone S 5.42 5.28 6.53 6.53 6 40
 112 Mariella Mapstone VJ 51 52 54 54 6 40
 113 Darcy Hawthorn 2LR 23.0 23.0 1 50
 113 Darcy Hawthorn SB 77 77 1 50
 113 Darcy Hawthorn SLJ 2.16 2.23 2.32 2.32 2 48
 114 Hannah Davies 4LR 51.9 51.9 7 38
 114 Hannah Davies SB 67 67 5 42
 114 Hannah Davies VJ 46 58 48 58 4 44
 115 Thia Grice 4LR 50.6 50.6 3 46
 115 Thia Grice S 6.73 7.64 6.73 7.64 3 46
 115 Thia Grice VJ 57 57 60 60 1= 49
 116 Marcia Rutter 4LR 52.6 52.6 8 36
 116 Marcia Rutter S 6.99 0.00 8.57 8.57 2 48
 116 Marcia Rutter SLJ 2.10 0.00 2.19 2.19 5 42



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    670    540     60     70

2 Greater Manchester    633    523     50     60

3 Merseyside    563    443     70     50

4 Cheshire    519    479      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 118 Millie Spink 2LR 24.3 24.3 7 38
 118 Millie Spink SB 58 58 9 34
 118 Millie Spink VJ 48 47 47 48 9 34
 119 Niamh Walklett 2LR 25.9 25.9 11 30
 119 Niamh Walklett SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 120 Molly Mulcahy 2LR 23.1 23.1 2= 47
 120 Molly Mulcahy SB 63 63 8 36
 120 Molly Mulcahy SLJ 1.68 1.77 1.73 1.77 11 30
 121 Heather Grant 4LR 50.1 50.1 2 48
 121 Heather Grant S 6.27 0.00 6.22 6.27 8 36
 121 Heather Grant VJ 47 46 45 47 10 32
 122 Harriet George 4LR 50.9 50.9 4= 43
 122 Harriet George S 0.00 3.15 0.00 3.15 12 28
 122 Harriet George VJ 47 49 49 49 7= 37
 123 Gracie Hayes 4LR 53.3 53.3 9 34
 123 Gracie Hayes S 0.00 0.00 4.29 4.29 10 32
 123 Gracie Hayes SLJ 2.01 2.03 2.07 2.07 8= 35



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 113  Darcy Hawthorn 23.0       50
2= Cheshire Yellow 97  Ellie Barker 23.1       47
2= Merseyside White 120  Molly Mulcahy 23.1       47
4 Greater Manchester Orange 104  Freya Cash 23.4       44
5 Lancashire Red 111  Lucie Duckett 23.5       42
6 Greater Manchester Orange 106  S Kajue 23.7       40
7 Merseyside White 118  Millie Spink 24.3       38
8 Greater Manchester Orange 105  A Omeje 24.4       36
9 Lancashire Red 112  Mariella Mapstone 24.6       34

10 Cheshire Yellow 100  Jessica Harrison 25.7       32
11 Merseyside White 119  Niamh Walklett 25.9       30
12 Cheshire Yellow 101  Lori Omotosho 27.6       28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 98  Chloe Mason 49.0       50
2 Merseyside White 121  Heather Grant 50.1       48
3 Lancashire Red 115  Thia Grice 50.6       46

4= Greater Manchester Orange 108  Jemima Miles 50.9       43
4= Merseyside White 122  Harriet George 50.9       43
6 Greater Manchester Orange 109  A Gilmore 51.8       40
7 Lancashire Red 114  Hannah Davies 51.9       38
8 Lancashire Red 116  Marcia Rutter 52.6       36
9 Merseyside White 123  Gracie Hayes 53.3       34

10 Greater Manchester Orange 107  Eva Melling 54.4       32
11 Cheshire Yellow 99  Freya Winstanley 54.9       30



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Merseyside White 0.0 1:34.0 1:34.0     70.0
2 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 1:42.5 1:42.5     60.0
3 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 1:42.7 1:42.7     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 1:33.9 1:33.9     70.0
2 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 1:35.4 1:35.4     60.0
3 04 Merseyside White 0.0 1:36.8 1:36.8     50.0
4 01 Cheshire Yellow 0.0 1:37.0 1:37.0     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 108  Jemima Miles 9.23       50
2 Lancashire Red 116  Marcia Rutter 8.57       48
3 Lancashire Red 115  Thia Grice 7.64       46
4 Cheshire Yellow 98  Chloe Mason 7.17       44
5 Greater Manchester Orange 105  A Omeje 7.00       42
6 Lancashire Red 112  Mariella Mapstone 6.53       40
7 Greater Manchester Orange 106  S Kajue 6.37       38
8 Merseyside White 121  Heather Grant 6.27       36
9 Cheshire Yellow 97  Ellie Barker 5.94       34

10 Merseyside White 123  Gracie Hayes 4.29       32
11 Cheshire Yellow 101  Lori Omotosho 4.14       30
12 Merseyside White 122  Harriet George 3.15       28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Lancashire Red 113  Darcy Hawthorn 77       50
2 Lancashire Red 111  Lucie Duckett 75       48
3 Greater Manchester Orange 104  Freya Cash 72       46
4 Greater Manchester Orange 109  A Gilmore 68       44
5 Lancashire Red 114  Hannah Davies 67       42

6= Cheshire Yellow 100  Jessica Harrison 65       39
6= Greater Manchester Orange 107  Eva Melling 65       39
8 Merseyside White 120  Molly Mulcahy 63       36
9 Merseyside White 118  Millie Spink 58       34

10 Cheshire Yellow 99  Freya Winstanley 57       32



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 106  S Kajue 2.33       50
2 Lancashire Red 113  Darcy Hawthorn 2.32       48
3 Cheshire Yellow 97  Ellie Barker 2.30       46
4 Cheshire Yellow 98  Chloe Mason 2.23       44
5 Lancashire Red 116  Marcia Rutter 2.19       42
6 Greater Manchester Orange 109  A Gilmore 2.14       40
7 Greater Manchester Orange 105  A Omeje 2.09       38

8= Lancashire Red 111  Lucie Duckett 2.07       35
8= Merseyside White 123  Gracie Hayes 2.07       35
10 Cheshire Yellow 100  Jessica Harrison 1.83       32
11 Merseyside White 120  Molly Mulcahy 1.77       30

Merseyside White 119  Niamh Walklett 0.00        0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Girls Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Cheshire Yellow 99  Freya Winstanley 60       49
1= Lancashire Red 115  Thia Grice 60       49
3 Greater Manchester Orange 108  Jemima Miles 59       46
4 Lancashire Red 114  Hannah Davies 58       44
5 Greater Manchester Orange 104  Freya Cash 57       42
6 Lancashire Red 112  Mariella Mapstone 54       40

7= Greater Manchester Orange 107  Eva Melling 49       37
7= Merseyside White 122  Harriet George 49       37
9 Merseyside White 118  Millie Spink 48       34

10 Merseyside White 121  Heather Grant 47       32
11 Cheshire Yellow 101  Lori Omotosho 30       30


